LITESPHERE
TRUERGB+W
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 2 of 16Copyright © Tivoli 07/29/25
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
24V    Litesphere™ True RGB+W
• Tivoli's proprietary algorithm controls RGB+W (5000K) LEDs for superior color saturation and TRUE white performance other
than a standard four-channel system

Note: For suspension application, a catenary cable is required for proper installation.
Please contact Tivoli for recommendations on unique mounting applications.
Order Guide
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 4 of 16Copyright © Tivoli 07/29/25
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice.
24V    Litesphere™ True RGB+W
Output
Kelvin Temperature Red / Green / Blue / White (5000K)
Pixels 1 pixel/globe
Lumens (lm/globe) 55 (all color fully on)
Electrical
Input Voltage 24V DC
Power Consumption (W/globe) 1
Maximum STRAND Run (based on O.C. spacing) 40' @ 6" OC, 80' @ 12" OC, 160' @ 24" OC (Total 80 globes per circuit)
Control
Control System DMX 512 (3 channel/globe)
Address Setting Auto Addressing, Manual Addressing (factory setting only)
Physical
Dimensions 2.5”W x 3.8”H
Socket Housing PVC
Globe PET
Mounting Surface Mount, Suspended
Operating Temperature -20°C to 50°C (-4°F to 122°F)
Storage Temperature -40°C to 65°C (-40°F to 149°F)
Certification and Testing
Certification cULus
Environment Wet Location
IP Rating IP67
Warranty 3 Years
EPA 6" 12" 24"
Standard 0.10 0.06 0.04
Hat 8" N/A 0.53 0.28
Hat 13" N/A N/A 0.71
Dish 10" N/A 0.82 0.42
Flower 10" N/A 0.82 0.42
Flower 13" N/A N/A 0.71
Weights 6" 12" 24"
lb/ft 0.31 0.17 0.11
lb/ft with catenary cable 0.33 0.19 0.13
Specifications
24V    Litesphere™ True RGB+W
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 5 of 16Copyright © Tivoli 07/29/25
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice.
REPORT NO. 104478884LAX-003T
REPORT DATE: October 20, 2020
TEST RESULTS (cont'd)
70
79 80
86 87
92 91
83
80
71 72
89
84
73
67
82
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
R f
by
 H